(b) The non-competitive bids shall be submitted electronically on the Reserve Bank of India Core Banking Solution (E-Kuber) system between 10:30 a.m. to 11:00 a.m.

Result of the Auction

5. The result of the auction shall be displayed by the Reserve Bank of India on its website on the same day. The payment by successful bidders will be on January 4, 2023.

Method of Payment

6. Successful bidders will make payments on **January 4, 2023** before close of banking hours by means of cash, bankers' cheque/pay order, demand draft payable at Reserve Bank of India, Mumbai/Mumbai or a cheque drawn on their account with Reserve Bank of India, Mumbai (Fort)/Mumbai.

Tenure

7. The stock will be of 15-year tenure. The tenure of the stock will commence on January 4, 2023.

Date of Repayment

8. The loan will be repaid at par on January 4, 2038.

Rate of Interest

9. The cut-off yield determined at the auction will be the coupon rate percent per annum on the stock sold at the auction. The interest will be paid on **July 4** and **January 4**.

Eligibility of Securities

10. The investment in Government Stock will be reckoned as an eligible Investment in Government Securities by banks for the purpose of Statutory Liquidity Ratio (SLR)

under section 24 of the Banking Regulation Act, 1949. The stocks will qualify for the ready forward facility.

By order and in the name of the Governor of Goa

Dr. V. Candavelou, Principal Secretary (Finance).

Porvorim, 29th December, 2022.

Revenue & Control Division

Notification

38/1/2017-Fin(R&C)/2063

In exercise of the powers conferred by subsection (4) of section 5 of the Goa Value Added Tax Act, 2005 (Goa Act 9 of 2005) (hereinafter referred to as the "said Act"), and all other powers enabling it in this behalf, the Government of Goa hereby amends Schedule 'C' appended to the said Act, as follows, namely:—

In Schedule 'C' appended to the said Act.—

- (i) For the existing entry at serial number (2), the following entry shall be substituted, namely:—
- "(2) Aviation Turbine Fuel other than 8%" covered by entry (1) above.

This Notification shall come into force with effect from the 3rd day of January, 2023.

By order and in the name of the Governor of Goa.

Pranab G. Bhat, Under Secretary, Finance (R&C).

Porvorim, 2nd January, 2023.

www.goaprinting press.gov. in

Printed and Published by the Director, Printing & Stationery, Government Printing Press, Mahatma Gandhi Road, Panaji-Goa 403 001.

PRICE - Rs. 02.00